San Joaquin Hills Transportation Corridor Agency

Chair: Will O'Neill Newport Beach



Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency

Chair: Peggy Huang Yorba Linda

April 7, 2022

To Whom It May Concern:

Subject: Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency

Contract No. K001456

Windy Ridge Reservoir Inspection

Notice of Intent to Award

The Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency (jointly, "Agency") has completed the review and evaluation of the proposal submitted in response to the subject contract and intends to award Contract No. K001456 to:

MUNICPAL DIVING SERVICES, INC.

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to:

Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency 125 Pacifica, Suite 100 Irvine, CA 92618-3304

Attention: Director, Contracts and Procurement

Email: contracts@thetollroads.com

cc: K. Machtolf, TCA
Document Control, TCA